PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3033072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAM BAHETI	09/03/2014
SHYAM BAHETI	09/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAM AND VANDANA BAHETI TRUST
Street Address:	2307 E. ARTESIA BLVD.
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90805
Name:	SHYAMSUNDER AND ABHA BAHETI TRUST
Street Address:	2307 E. ARTESIA BLVD.
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D618080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)371-1218

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107931201

Email: nathan.watanabe@wsllplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN WATANABE

Address Line 1:3820 DEL AMO BLVD., SUITE 352Address Line 4:TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN WATANABE
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Watanabe/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent#page1.tif

REEL: 033792 FRAME: 0606

PATENT -

502986473

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT TO TRUST

Ram Baheti and Shyam Baheti, also known as Shyamsunder Baheti, whose address is 2307 E. Artesia Blvd., Long Beach, CA 90805, have invented an ornamental design for a bench block, for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on June 22, 2010, Patent No. D618,080. For the sole purpose of changing formal title, Ram Baheti and Shyam Baheti do, without consideration, transfer and assign all their right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced Letters Patent as follows:

Ram Baheti and Vandana Baheti, Trustees of the Ram and Vandana Baheti Trust dated September 3, 2014, as to any undivided 50% interest

Shyamsunder Baheti and Abha Baheti, Trustees of the Shyamsunder and Abha Baheti Trust dated September 3, 2014, as to an undivided 50% interest

CTOIL *		. •	CC ·	•	1 1	
hie /	Assignmen	f 10	ettective	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	112fel:	X 7
11112	7991511111011	t IS	CIICCLIVC		$a_1a_1c_1$	γ.

Date: September 3, 2014

Ram Baheti

Shyam Baheti

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

)ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On September 3, 2014, before me, NATHAN K. WATANABE, Notary Public, personally appeared RAM BAHETI and SHYAM BAHETI, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument, the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NATHAN K. WATANABE
Commission # 2007052
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Feb 11, 2017

PATENT REEL: 033792 FRAME: 0607

RECORDED: 09/22/2014